PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francisco Tovar	11/12/2007
Klaus Friedrich Grubert	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bofag Fastener AG	
Street Address:	Postfach 2267	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11847992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25826-404500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold V. Stotland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bofag11847992pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020306 FRAME: 0528

500430474

H &AD OD

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, Francisco TOVAR, Klaus-Friedrich GRUI hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain r		
Method for Mounting a Thread-protecting Element into a Element therefore	Receiving Thread and Mounting Spindle and a	Thread-protecting
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was Application Number 11/847,992.	as filed on August 30, 2007	
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent wa	as executed on, and	
Whereas, Bofag Fastener AG here referred to "assignee"		
whose mailing address is Postfach 2267		
CH-8021 Zürich, Switz	zerland	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	n the same;	
exclusive right to the said invention in the United States which may be granted therefore in the United States, certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters obtained from any of said applications, and in any applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in all behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	and in any and all other corresponding app the assignee may file, either solely or jointly Patent of the United States and foreign coureissue, division, continuation or extensions S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Und to the same, for his sole use and behoof term for which said Patent may be granted, a	plications or inventors with others, on said ntries, which may be of such patents or enited States Patent to and for the use and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF th	is assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Francisco TOVAR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	LL. II. OF
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Klaus-Friedrich GRUBERT	May Mar.	12.M.07
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the if more than one signature is required, See below.* Total of forms are submitted.	e entire interest or their representative(s) are require	d. Submit multiple forms

CH1 11064826.1

PATENT REEL: 020306 FRAME: 0529